Pacific Northwest Conference of the United Church of Christ

Committee on Ministry 2023-2024

Eastside
Susan Chamberlin, Chewelah UCC, huckleberrycrk@hotmail.com

Rev. Russ Clark, russsdclark@gmail.com

Rev. Ann-Marie Illsley, First Congregational Church, Walla Walla, pastor@fcchurch.net
Bart Preecs, Westminster UCC, bpreecs@gmail.com

Chair

Morag Stewart, Westminster UCC, morag.stewart@comcast.net

Westside

Rev. Kerby Avedovech, United Churches of Olympia, avedovech@gmail.com

Rev, Jennifer Castle, Congregational Church on Mercer Island (UCC)
jennifer.castle@ucc-ccmi.org

Rev. Lara Crutsinger-Perry, The United Churches of Olympia, lara@theunitedchurches.org
Rev. Karyn Frazier, Fauntleroy UCC, karyn@fauntleroyucc.org

Rev. Edwin Galeai, Fa'avae Fou, egaleai@live.com

Rev. Michael Haven, Magnolia UCC, sophiamichel52@gmail.com

Rev. Amy Hitchens, Alki UCC, amy@npucc.org

Rev. Kelekolio Koloi, Samoan Congregational Christian Church #2, koloij@yahoo.com
Dorothy Lester, United Christian of Renton, dlesterucc@yahoo.com

Charnley Marsden, Fox Island UCC, charnley.marsden@gmail.com

Rev. Cynthia Meyer, United Christian of Renton, rev.cynthiameyer@gmail.com

Janet Ott, First Congregational Church, Bellingham, coach@janetott.com

Kenn Robinson, The United Church of Ferndale, kennr65@gmail.com

Rev. Marci Scott-Weis, St. Paul's UCC, marci@magnoliaucc.org



Chair
Rev. Dr. Cameron Sharp, University Congregational UCC, revcsharp13@comcast.net

Judy West, Tolt UCC, harviston.west@comcast.net
Rev. Bruce Wilson, University Congregational UCC, brujay28@gmail.com

Stanley Young, Taiwanese Christian Church (UCC), stanley_oy@yahoo.com



